FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:

Robert S. Kagler, ICMA-CM, AICP, Associate AIA, Township Manager, Twinsburg Township Tel (330) 425-4497 Fax (330) 963-6816 Email rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com

Twinsburg Township Welcomes the TPL Bookmobile

Twinsburg Public Library Bookmobile to make regular stops for residents

Twinsburg Township, Summit County, Ohio – June 30, 2023 – The Board of Twinsburg Township Trustees and the Twinsburg Public Library (TPL) are working together to bring library materials and services to Twinsburg Township residents. The TPL bookmobile will make regular stops near the Harvard Road baseball diamond, located in Twinsburg Township, on Tuesdays beginning June 27, 2023 and ending August 8, 2023 from 1:00 PM to 1:30 PM. Service include materials for checkout including books, CDs and DVDs, library card sign-ups (property ID required), tech support, and more.

The TPL Bookmobile also makes regular stops at AMHA's Pinewood Gardens on Tuesdays from 2:00 PM to 4:00 PM, and at Reminderville Story Time on Fridays, from 10:30 AM to 11:00 AM. Additional information can be found at https://www.twinsburglibrary.org/bookmobile#bkmbevents.

The Twinsburg Township Board of Trustees are happy to help provide important educational materials to Township residents of all ages.

About Twinsburg Public Library

Twinsburg Public Library responds to the ever-changing needs of our communities by providing information, entertainment, education, and inspiration in a safe place to meet, speak, think, work, and create. Twinsburg Public Library is located at 10050 Ravenna Road, Twinsburg, Ohio and can be reached by calling (330) 425-4268 or visit www.twinsburglibrary.org for more information. Phoeby Trask, Outreach Services Manager, operates the Library's bookmobile, scheduling stops at a variety of locations around Reminderville, Twinsburg, and Twinsburg Township. Ms. Trask can be reached at ptrask@twinsburglibrary.org.

About Twinsburg Township

Twinsburg Township was founded in 1817, had a population of 3,857 in 2020. The Township is home to an unparalleled combination of rich history, abundant natural resources, outstanding parks, well-planned neighborhoods, thriving businesses, and top-notch institutions. Whether you're looking for a great place to live or do business, or just a spot to spend a quiet afternoon, you'll find it all right here in Twinsburg Township. So, stop by and see us sometime, and if you can't make it in person, please check out www.twinsburgtwp.com to get a glimpse of all that Twinsburg Township has to offer. For more information, contact Robert S. Kagler, Township Manager, via telephone at (330) 425-4497 or via e-mail at rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com.

#

press_release_bookmobile_20230630.doc